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Foundation Course Schedule of October 2024 as per new Curriculum (CBFC) 
Nodal Officer: Dr. Prabhakar Singh Bais, Department Of Biochemistry, M.L.B Medical College,JHANSI 

Date 

03-10-2024 

04-10-2024 

07-10-2024 

Day 

Thursday 

Friday 

MAHARANI LAXMI BAI MEDICAL COLLEGE JHANSI 

Monday 

Time 

10-11 AM 

11-12 AM 

12-1PM 

2-3PM 

3-4 PM 

4-5 PM 

9-10 AM 

10-11 AM 

11-12 AM 

12-1 PM 

2-3 PM 

3-4 PM 

4-5 PM 

8-10 AM 

10-11 AM 

11-12 AM 

12-1 PM 

FOUNDATION COURSE 

Topics 

Welcome Address and 
Administrative Structure of 
Medical College. 
Library, Research lab, Medical 
Facilities for Students 
Introduction Of Head of 

Departments of first Professional 
Faculty ( Anatomy,Physiology, 
Biochemistry) 
Introduction Of New Curriculum : 
CBME 

Future Carrier Opportunity: Post 
MBBS 

Understand the Concepts of 
Group Learning, Group Dynamics 
& Small Group Discussion. 

Yoga-Introduction & 
Demonstration 
History of Medicine Lecture 

MBBS Curriculum & Interactive 
Lecture 

Understanding Different 
Methods Of Small Group 
Discussion 
History of Outbreaks, Epidemics 
& Pandemics 

English /Local Languages(hindi) 
Small Group Teaching 
BLS/First Aid Assesment + 
Feedback(0SCE) 
Yoga-Performance by the 
Students 
Alternate Health Systems-group 
Discussion 

Documents Pertaining to MBBS 
Lecture Extra Curricular 

History of Outbreaks, Epidemics 
& Pandemics 

Faculty Name: 

Dr. Prabhakar Singh Bais 

Dr. Neeraj Banoria 

Dr. N.S Sengar (Principal)/ 
Dr Mayank Singh (Vice 
Principal) 

Prof.Dr. Nutan Agrawal 
(Dean) 
Dr. Manish Jain 

Dr. Anuj Sethi 

Dr. Prabhakar Singh Bais 

Dr. Mandavi 

Dr. Mani Goyal 

Dr. Rajat Jain 

Dr. Mehar Bano 

Dr. Preeti Kanal 

Dr. Rupesh kumar 

Dr. Abhishek Shukla 

Dr. Mehar Bano 

Dr. Sudha Sharma 

Dr. Sobha Chaturvedi 



08-f0-2024 Tuesday 

02-3 PM 

3-4 PM 

4-5PM 

8-10AM 

10-11 AM 

11-12 AM 

12-1 PM 

2-3 PM 

3-4 PM 

4-5 PM 

Expectations of the students 
from Nation, Society, Instituition, 
Peers, Patients 
Expectations of the students 
from Nation, Society, Instituition, 
Peers, Patients 
Role of Doctor's in Society/ Panel 
Discussion 
Sports 

Virtual Tour and Tour of 
departments of Phase 1 

Virtual Tour and Tour of 
departments of Phase 1 

Virtual Tour and Tour of 
departments of Phase 1 

Virtual Tour and Tour of 
departments of 
Community Medicine 
Virtual Tour and Tour of 
departments of PHASE-1 
Virtual Tour and Tour of 
departments of PHASE-1 

Dr. Madhurmay Shashtri 

Dr. Ajeet Singh 

Dr. Manish Jain 

Dr. Gaurav Banoriya 

Dr. Abhishek Shukla 

Dr. Prince Kr Verma 

Dr. Prabhakar Singh Bais 

Dr. Sobha Chaturvedi 

Dr. Chanchal Garg 

Dr. Chanchal Garg 

Priheipal 
M.L.B Meical College 

Jhansi 



Nodal Officer: Dr, Prabhakar Singh Bais, Department Of Biochemistry, M.L.B Medical College,JHANSI 

Date 

09-10-2024 

10-10-2024 

11-10-2024 

Foundation Course Schedule of October 2024 as per new Curriculum (CBFC) 

14-10-2024 

Day 

Wednesday 10-11 AM 

Thursday 

Friday 

Time 

Monday 

11-12 AM 

12-1PM 

2-3 PM 

3-4 PM 

4-5 PM 

10-11 AM 

11-12 AM 

12-1 AM 

1-2 PM 

2-3 PM 

3-4 PM 

4-5 PM 

10-11 AM 

11-12 AM 

12-1 PM 

02-3 PM 

3-4 PM 

4-5 PM 

10-11 AM 

FOUNDATION COURSE 
Topics 

BLS training/ First aid (Batch wise) (video 
based and hands on mannequin) 
BLS training/ First aid 

English/Local Language (Hindi)small 
group 

teaching 
Computer skills 
Basics DOAP 

BLS training/ First aid (Batch wise) (video 
based and hands on mannequin) 
Extra Curricular activities 

BLS/First Aid Assessment+Feedback(0SCE) 

Biosafety and universal precautions 
Interactive 
lecture 

English/Local Language (Hindi)smal 
group teaching 
Computer skills -Basics 

Proper hand washing and use of PPE (hands 
on training) 
National Health policies and national 
health scenarios Lecture 
Immunization Lecture 

Needle stick injuries (Video based 
discussion) 
Health care systems and principles of 
community health (lecture) 

English/Local Language (Hindi)small group 
teaching 
Extra Curricular activities 

Biomedical Waste management (Interactive 
lecture) 
Documentation pertaining to patient care 

Professionalism & ethic Concept sinteractive 
lecture 

Faculty Name: 

Dr. Shivali Pandey 

Dr. Roopesh Kumar 

Dr. Preeti Kanal 

Dr. Sufia Ahemad khan 

Dr. Pooja Chowbey 

Dr. Maní Goel 

Dr. Roopesh Kumar 

Dr. Namita Srivastava 

Dr. Hema J. Shobhne 

Dr. Sanjula Singh 

Dr. Mandvi Agrawal 

Dr. Vimal Arya 

Dr. Om Shankar Chourasia 

Dr.Surya Prakash 

Dr. Sudha Sharma 

Dr.Rajni Gautam 

Dr. Shippi Agrawal 

Dr. Aradhana kankane 

Dr.Khustar Haidaer 

Dr. Renu Sahay 

PRINETPAL 
M. L. BMedicatCollege 

JHANSI 
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