## कार्यालय प्रधानाचार्य, महारानी लक्ष्मीबाई मेडिकल कालेज, झॉसी।

पत्रॉक — / एकेडिमिक / 2024 / एस0सी0−2 दिनॉक 🗟 / 09 / 2024

## सूचना

इस चिकित्सा महाविद्यालय में अध्ययनरत एम0बी0बी0एस0 बैच 2024 के नवीन प्रवेशित छात्र—छात्राओ को सूचित किया जाता है कि दिनोंक 03—10—2024 से प्रारम्भ किये जा रहे फाउन्डेशन कोर्स का साप्ताहिक कार्यक्रम इस पत्र के साथ संलग्न किया जा रहा है । फाउन्डेशन कोर्स ऑडिटोरियम में प्रातः 10 बजे से 05 बजे तक रहेगा।

संलग्कन – फाउन्डेशन पाठ्यकम का साप्ताहिक कार्यकम।

प्रधानाचार्य मेडिकल कालेज, झॉसी। तददिनॉक।

पत्रॉक–3750 / एकेडिमिक / 2024 / एस0सी0–2

प्रतिलिपि निम्नलिखित को सूचनार्थ एवं आवश्यक कार्यवाही हेतु प्रेषित।

1- प्रभारी अधिकारी फाउन्डेशन कोर्स मेडिकल कॉलेज झाँसी।

2– अध्यक्ष स्पोर्टस् सासाइटी , मेडिकूल कॉलेज झाँसी।

3– अधीक्षक सहायक/सहायक अधीक्षक धनवन्तिरि/ बालिका छात्रावास ।

4– अधीक्षक सहायक अधीक्षक बालिका छात्रावास, पैरा मेडिकल टेनिंग कॉलेज झॉसी।

5— समस्त विभागाध्यक्ष, म0ल0बा0 मेडिकल कॉलेज, झाँसी को इस आशय से कि सम्बंधित चिकित्सा शिक्षक को अवगत कराना सुनिश्चित करें ।

6- नोटिस बोर्ड कॉलेज / छात्रानुभाग।

7— डीन, म0ल0बा0 मेडिकल कॉलेज,झॉसी।

8– आशुलिपिक प्रधानाचार्य मेडिकल कॉलेज झाँसीं।

9- प्रभारी अधिकारी भवन / प्रभारी अधिकारी विद्युत मेडिकल कॉलेज झाँसी।

प्राप्त प्रभारी अधिकारी वेवसाइट को इस आशय से कि उपरोक्त सूचना वेवसाइट पर अपलोड कराने हेतु।

मेडिकैल कालेज, झॉसी।

## MAHARANI LAXMI BAI MEDICAL COLLEGE JHANSI

Foundation Course Schedule of October 2024 as per new Curriculum (CBFC)

Nodal Officer: Dr. Prabhakar Singh Bais , Department Of Biochemistry , M.L.B Medical College, JHANSI

			FOUNDATION COURSE	
Date	Day	Time	Topics	Faculty Name:
03-10-2024	Thursday	10-11 AM	Welcome Address and Administrative Structure of Medical College.	Dr. Prabhakar Singh Bais
		11-12 AM	Library, Research lab, Medical Facilities for Students	Dr. Neeraj Banoria
		12-1PM	Introduction Of Head of Departments of first Professional Faculty ( Anatomy ,Physiology, Biochemistry)	Dr. N.S Sengar (Principal)/ Dr Mayank Singh (Vice Principal)
		2-3PM	Introduction Of New Curriculum : CBME	Prof.Dr. Nutan Agrawal (Dean)
		3-4 PM	Future Carrier Opportunity: Post MBBS	Dr. Manish Jain
		4-5 PM	Understand the Concepts of Group Learning, Group Dynamics & Small Group Discussion.	Dr. Anuj Sethi
04-10-2024	Friday	9-10 AM	Yoga-Introduction & Demonstration	Dr. Prabhakar Singh Bais
		10-11 AM	History of Medicine Lecture	Dr. Mandavi
		11-12 AM	MBBS Curriculum & Interactive Lecture	Dr. Mani Goyal
		12-1 PM	Understanding Different Methods Of Small Group Discussion	Dr. Rajat Jain
	· · ·	2-3 PM	History of Outbreaks , Epidemics & Pandemics	Dr. Mehar Bano
		3-4 PM	English /Local Languages(hindi) Small Group Teaching	Dr. Preeti Kanal
		4-5 PM	BLS/First Aid Assesment + Feedback(OSCE)	Dr. Rupesh kumar
07-10-2024	Monday	8-10 AM	Yoga-Performance by the Students	Dr. Abhishek Shukla
		10-11 AM	Alternate Health Systems-group Discussion	Dr. Mehar Bano
		11-12 AM	Documents Pertaining to MBBS Lecture Extra Curricular	Dr. Sudha Sharma
		12-1 PM	History of Outbreaks , Epidemics & Pandemics	Dr. Sobha Chaturvedi

1250.79

			02-3 PM	Expectations of the students from Nation , Society, Instituition, Peers, Patients	Dr. Madhurmay Shashtri
			3-4 PM	Expectations of the students from Nation , Society, Instituition, Peers, Patients	Dr. Ajeet Singh
			4-5PM	Role of Doctor's in Society/ Panel Discussion	Dr. Manish Jain
08-10	08-10-2024	Tuesday	8-10AM	Sports	Dr. Gaurav Banoriya
			10-11 AM	Virtual Tour and Tour of departments of Phase 1	Dr. Abhishek Shukla
			11-12 AM	Virtual Tour and Tour of departments of Phase 1	Dr. Prince Kr Verma
			12-1 PM	Virtual Tour and Tour of departments of Phase 1	Dr. Prabhakar Singh Bais
			2 -3 PM	Virtual Tour and Tour of departments of Community Medicine	Dr. Sobha Chaturvedi
			3-4 PM	Virtual Tour and Tour of departments of PHASE-1	Dr. Chanchal Garg
			4-5 PM	Virtual Tour and Tour of departments of PHASE-1	Dr. Chanchal Garg

Principal M.L.B Medical College Jhansi

Foundation Course Schedule of October 2024 as per new Curriculum (CBFC)

Nodal Officer: Dr. Prabhakar Singh Bais , Department Of Biochemistry , M.L.B Medical College, JHANSI

Date	Day	Time	Topics	Faculty Name:
09-10-2024	Wednesday	10-11 AM	BLS training/ First aid (Batch wise) (video based and hands on mannequin)	Dr. Shivali Pandey
		11-12 AM	BLS training/ First aid	Dr. Roopesh Kumar
		12-1PM	English/Local Language (Hindi)small group teaching	Dr. Preeti Kanal
		2-3 PM	Computer skills - Basics DOAP	Dr. Sufia Ahemad khan
	•	3-4 PM	BLS training/ First aid (Batch wise) (video based and hands on mannequin)	Dr. Pooja Chowbey
		4-5 PM	Extra Curricular activities	Dr. Mani Goel 🛛 ·
10-10-2024	Thursday	10-11 AM	BLS/First Aid Assessment+Feedback(OSCE)	Dr. Roopesh Kumar
		11-12 AM	Biosafety and universal precautions Interactive lecture	Dr. Namita Srivastava
		12-1 AM	English/Local Language (Hindi)small group teaching	Dr. Hema J. Shobhne
		1-2 PM	Computer skills -Basics	Dr. Sanjula Singh
		2-3 PM	Proper hand washing and use of PPE (hands on training)	Dr. Mandvi Agrawal
		3-4 PM	National Health policies and national health scenarios Lecture	Dr. Vimal Arya
		4-5 PM	Immunization Lecture	Dr. Om Shankar Chourasia
11-10-2024	Friday	10-11 AM	Needle stick injuries (Video based discussion)	Dr.Surya Prakash
		11-12 AM	Health care systems and principles of community health (lecture)	Dr. Sudha Sharma
		12-1 PM	English/Local Language (Hindi)small group teaching	Dr.Rajni Gautam
		02-3 PM	Extra Curricular activities	Dr. Shippi Agrawal
		3-4 PM	Biomedical Waste management (Interactive lecture)	Dr. Aradhana kankane
		4-5 PM	Documentation pertaining to patient care	Dr.Khustar Haidaer
4-10-2024	Monday	10-11 AM	Professionalism & ethic Concept sinteractive lecture	Dr. Renu Sahay

